
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 646 516 70 60

2 Antrim 610 480 60 70

3 East Belfast 567 467 50 50

4 Fermanagh 485 405 40 40

5 Co. Londonderry 472 412 30 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 89 Aibhe O'Donnell Donegal 146 50 50 46
2 101 Kate Farrelly East Belfast 144 48 47 49
3 76 Ellen Hynds Antrim 130 48 34 48
4 78 Niamh McIntosh Antrim 129 46 39 44
5 87 Janine Boyle Donegal 124 50 24 50

6= 88 Naoimh McGranaghan Donegal 123 24 50 49
6= 90 Fodhla McFadden Donegal 123 38 39 46
8 91 Saskia Boyle Donegal 121 46 46 29
9 92 Jessica Oglesby Donegal 115 26 47 42

10= 74 Emma Hutchinson Antrim 114 44 36 34
10= 97 Edel Monaghan Fermanagh 114 40 48 26
12 104 Aoife Magee East Belfast 111 32 42 37
13 103 Bonnie Ramsey East Belfast 109 36 32 41
14 75 Marie Hamilton Antrim 107 30 38 39

15= 81 Amy Parke Co. Londonderry 106 22 40 44
15= 82 Thea Corry Co. Londonderry 106 28 44 34
17 102 Hannah Craig East Belfast 103 39 23 41
18 106 Jessica Leeman East Belfast 102 42 29 31

19= 80 Sarah McClure Co. Londonderry 100 42 30 28
19= 83 Sarah Caldwell Co. Londonderry 100 28 35 37
19= 105 Kathryn Dempster East Belfast 100 36 42 22
22 96 J. Owens Fermanagh 99 31 44 24
23 99 R Maguire Fermanagh 98 24 35 39
24 95 C. McElroy Fermanagh 94 34 28 32
25 77 Derbhla McAllister Antrim 93 39 23 31
26 94 B. Tierney Fermanagh 92 44 22 26
27 84 Cara Brown Co. Londonderry 91 26 29 36
28 73 Rebecca McCullough Antrim 87 31 32 24
29 98 E. Cadden Fermanagh 82 34 26 22
30 85 Kathryn Glandinining Co. Londonderry 77 22 26 29

31= 79 Lauren McKee Antrim 0
31= 86 Ellen Campbell Co. Londonderry 0
31= 93 Shannon Criag Donegal 0
31= 100 N Fitzpatrick Fermanagh 0
31= 107 Eve Truesdale East Belfast 0



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 646 516 70 60

2 Antrim 610 480 60 70

3 East Belfast 567 467 50 50

4 Fermanagh 485 405 40 40

5 Co. Londonderry 472 412 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Rebecca McCullough 2LR 24.4 24.4 10= 31
73 Rebecca McCullough SB 71 71 10 32
73 Rebecca McCullough SLJ 1.80 1.82 1.80 1.82 14 24
74 Emma Hutchinson 4LR 49.4 49.4 4 44
74 Emma Hutchinson S 6.67 7.07 7.31 7.31 8 36
74 Emma Hutchinson VJ 49 47 47 49 9 34
75 Marie Hamilton 4LR 51.5 51.5 11 30
75 Marie Hamilton S 6.39 7.51 6.12 7.51 7 38
75 Marie Hamilton VJ 51 50 50 51 6= 39
76 Ellen Hynds 4LR 48.8 48.8 2 48
76 Ellen Hynds S 7.00 6.91 6.66 7.00 9 34
76 Ellen Hynds SLJ 2.28 2.34 2.10 2.34 2 48
77 Derbhla McAllister 2LR 23.7 23.7 6= 39
77 Derbhla McAllister SB 66 66 14= 23
77 Derbhla McAllister VJ 47 47 48 48 10= 31
78 Niamh McIntosh 2LR 22.9 22.9 3 46
78 Niamh McIntosh SB 73 73 6= 39
78 Niamh McIntosh SLJ 2.08 2.12 2.20 2.20 4 44



Team Results Co. Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 646 516 70 60

2 Antrim 610 480 60 70

3 East Belfast 567 467 50 50

4 Fermanagh 485 405 40 40

5 Co. Londonderry 472 412 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Sarah McClure 2LR 23.6 23.6 5 42
80 Sarah McClure S 5.92 6.20 6.13 6.20 11 30
80 Sarah McClure VJ 46 42 47 47 12 28
81 Amy Parke 2LR 26.1 26.1 15 22
81 Amy Parke S 7.52 6.52 7.08 7.52 6 40
81 Amy Parke VJ 52 52 54 54 4 44
82 Thea Corry 2LR 24.8 24.8 12 28
82 Thea Corry S 7.65 7.26 7.46 7.65 4 44
82 Thea Corry SLJ 2.02 2.06 2.08 2.08 9 34
83 Sarah Caldwell 4LR 52.5 52.5 12 28
83 Sarah Caldwell SB 72 72 8= 35
83 Sarah Caldwell SLJ 2.02 2.06 2.10 2.10 7= 37
84 Cara Brown 4LR 54.2 54.2 13 26
84 Cara Brown SB 70 70 11= 29
84 Cara Brown VJ 44 47 50 50 8 36
85 Kathryn Glandinining 4LR 56.0 56.0 15 22
85 Kathryn Glandinining SB 67 67 13 26
85 Kathryn Glandinining SLJ 1.96 1.98 1.80 1.98 11= 29



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 646 516 70 60

2 Antrim 610 480 60 70

3 East Belfast 567 467 50 50

4 Fermanagh 485 405 40 40

5 Co. Londonderry 472 412 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Janine Boyle 4LR 47.3 47.3 1 50
87 Janine Boyle S 5.27 4.51 4.79 5.27 14 24
87 Janine Boyle SLJ 2.32 2.38 2.36 2.38 1 50
88 Naoimh McGranaghan 2LR 25.6 25.6 14 24
88 Naoimh McGranaghan S 9.41 9.30 9.91 9.91 1 50
88 Naoimh McGranaghan VJ 56 46 46 56 1= 49
89 Aibhe O'Donnell 2LR 22.5 22.5 1 50
89 Aibhe O'Donnell SB 89 89 1 50
89 Aibhe O'Donnell VJ 55 55 52 55 3 46
90 Fodhla McFadden 4LR 50.2 50.2 7 38
90 Fodhla McFadden SB 73 73 6= 39
90 Fodhla McFadden SLJ 2.30 2.20 2.20 2.30 3 46
91 Saskia Boyle 4LR 49.2 49.2 3 46
91 Saskia Boyle SB 82 82 3 46
91 Saskia Boyle SLJ 1.98 1.74 1.92 1.98 11= 29
92 Jessica Oglesby 2LR 25.3 25.3 13 26
92 Jessica Oglesby S 7.11 8.05 7.32 8.05 2= 47
92 Jessica Oglesby VJ 50 52 50 52 5 42



Team Results Fermanagh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 646 516 70 60

2 Antrim 610 480 60 70

3 East Belfast 567 467 50 50

4 Fermanagh 485 405 40 40

5 Co. Londonderry 472 412 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 B. Tierney 2LR 23.1 23.1 4 44
94 B. Tierney S 3.13 5.13 4.86 5.13 15 22
94 B. Tierney VJ 45 42 46 46 13 26
95 C. McElroy 2LR 24.3 24.3 9 34
95 C. McElroy S 5.63 6.03 5.43 6.03 12 28
95 C. McElroy SLJ 2.02 1.98 1.90 2.02 10 32
96 J. Owens 2LR 24.4 24.4 10= 31
96 J. Owens SB 77 77 4 44
96 J. Owens VJ 42 42 40 42 14 24
97 Edel Monaghan 4LR 50.1 50.1 6 40
97 Edel Monaghan SB 83 83 2 48
97 Edel Monaghan SLJ 1.84 1.90 1.80 1.90 13 26
98 E. Cadden 4LR 50.8 50.8 9 34
98 E. Cadden S 5.65 0.00 5.98 5.98 13 26
98 E. Cadden SLJ 1.80 1.76 1.70 1.80 15 22
99 R Maguire 4LR 54.7 54.7 14 24
99 R Maguire SB 72 72 8= 35
99 R Maguire VJ 49 51 48 51 6= 39



Team Results East Belfast (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 646 516 70 60

2 Antrim 610 480 60 70

3 East Belfast 567 467 50 50

4 Fermanagh 485 405 40 40

5 Co. Londonderry 472 412 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Kate Farrelly 2LR 22.6 22.6 2 48
101 Kate Farrelly S 7.90 7.88 8.05 8.05 2= 47
101 Kate Farrelly VJ 56 53 52 56 1= 49
102 Hannah Craig 2LR 23.7 23.7 6= 39
102 Hannah Craig SB 66 66 14= 23
102 Hannah Craig SLJ 2.14 1.98 2.02 2.14 5= 41
103 Bonnie Ramsey 2LR 23.8 23.8 8 36
103 Bonnie Ramsey S 5.91 6.22 6.78 6.78 10 32
103 Bonnie Ramsey SLJ 2.12 2.12 2.14 2.14 5= 41
104 Aoife Magee 4LR 51.3 51.3 10 32
104 Aoife Magee S 7.59 6.69 6.73 7.59 5 42
104 Aoife Magee SLJ 2.10 2.06 2.06 2.10 7= 37
105 Kathryn Dempster 4LR 50.7 50.7 8 36
105 Kathryn Dempster SB 74 74 5 42
105 Kathryn Dempster VJ 40 41 37 41 15 22
106 Jessica Leeman 4LR 49.7 49.7 5 42
106 Jessica Leeman SB 70 70 11= 29
106 Jessica Leeman VJ 47 47 48 48 10= 31



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 89 Aibhe O'Donnell 22.5 50
2 East Belfast red 101 Kate Farrelly 22.6 48
3 Antrim white 78 Niamh McIntosh 22.9 46
4 Fermanagh blue 94 B. Tierney 23.1 44
5 Co. Londonderry maroon 80 Sarah McClure 23.6 42

6= Antrim white 77 Derbhla McAllister 23.7 39
6= East Belfast red 102 Hannah Craig 23.7 39
8 East Belfast red 103 Bonnie Ramsey 23.8 36
9 Fermanagh blue 95 C. McElroy 24.3 34

10= Antrim white 73 Rebecca McCullough 24.4 31
10= Fermanagh blue 96 J. Owens 24.4 31
12 Co. Londonderry maroon 82 Thea Corry 24.8 28
13 Donegal green 92 Jessica Oglesby 25.3 26
14 Donegal green 88 Naoimh McGranaghan 25.6 24
15 Co. Londonderry maroon 81 Amy Parke 26.1 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 87 Janine Boyle 47.3 50
2 Antrim white 76 Ellen Hynds 48.8 48
3 Donegal green 91 Saskia Boyle 49.2 46
4 Antrim white 74 Emma Hutchinson 49.4 44
5 East Belfast red 106 Jessica Leeman 49.7 42
6 Fermanagh blue 97 Edel Monaghan 50.1 40
7 Donegal green 90 Fodhla McFadden 50.2 38
8 East Belfast red 105 Kathryn Dempster 50.7 36
9 Fermanagh blue 98 E. Cadden 50.8 34

10 East Belfast red 104 Aoife Magee 51.3 32
11 Antrim white 75 Marie Hamilton 51.5 30
12 Co. Londonderry maroon 83 Sarah Caldwell 52.5 28
13 Co. Londonderry maroon 84 Cara Brown 54.2 26
14 Fermanagh blue 99 R Maguire 54.7 24
15 Co. Londonderry maroon 85 Kathryn Glandinining 56.0 22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal green 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3 70.0
2 01 Antrim white 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 60.0
3 05 East Belfast red 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8 50.0
4 04 Fermanagh blue 1:38.7 0.0 1:38.7 40.0
5 02 Co. Londonderry maroon 1:43.8 0.0 1:43.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Antrim white 1:32.4 0.0 1:32.4 70.0
2 03 Donegal green 1:32.8 0.0 1:32.8 60.0
3 05 East Belfast red 1:34.5 0.0 1:34.5 50.0
4 04 Fermanagh blue 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 40.0
5 02 Co. Londonderry maroon 1:36.3 0.0 1:36.3 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 88 Naoimh McGranaghan 9.91 50
2= Donegal green 92 Jessica Oglesby 8.05 47
2= East Belfast red 101 Kate Farrelly 8.05 47
4 Co. Londonderry maroon 82 Thea Corry 7.65 44
5 East Belfast red 104 Aoife Magee 7.59 42
6 Co. Londonderry maroon 81 Amy Parke 7.52 40
7 Antrim white 75 Marie Hamilton 7.51 38
8 Antrim white 74 Emma Hutchinson 7.31 36
9 Antrim white 76 Ellen Hynds 7.00 34

10 East Belfast red 103 Bonnie Ramsey 6.78 32
11 Co. Londonderry maroon 80 Sarah McClure 6.20 30
12 Fermanagh blue 95 C. McElroy 6.03 28
13 Fermanagh blue 98 E. Cadden 5.98 26
14 Donegal green 87 Janine Boyle 5.27 24
15 Fermanagh blue 94 B. Tierney 5.13 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 89 Aibhe O'Donnell 89 50
2 Fermanagh blue 97 Edel Monaghan 83 48
3 Donegal green 91 Saskia Boyle 82 46
4 Fermanagh blue 96 J. Owens 77 44
5 East Belfast red 105 Kathryn Dempster 74 42

6= Antrim white 78 Niamh McIntosh 73 39
6= Donegal green 90 Fodhla McFadden 73 39
8= Co. Londonderry maroon 83 Sarah Caldwell 72 35
8= Fermanagh blue 99 R Maguire 72 35
10 Antrim white 73 Rebecca McCullough 71 32

11= Co. Londonderry maroon 84 Cara Brown 70 29
11= East Belfast red 106 Jessica Leeman 70 29
13 Co. Londonderry maroon 85 Kathryn Glandinining 67 26

14= Antrim white 77 Derbhla McAllister 66 23
14= East Belfast red 102 Hannah Craig 66 23



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 87 Janine Boyle 2.38 50
2 Antrim white 76 Ellen Hynds 2.34 48
3 Donegal green 90 Fodhla McFadden 2.30 46
4 Antrim white 78 Niamh McIntosh 2.20 44

5= East Belfast red 102 Hannah Craig 2.14 41
5= East Belfast red 103 Bonnie Ramsey 2.14 41
7= Co. Londonderry maroon 83 Sarah Caldwell 2.10 37
7= East Belfast red 104 Aoife Magee 2.10 37
9 Co. Londonderry maroon 82 Thea Corry 2.08 34

10 Fermanagh blue 95 C. McElroy 2.02 32
11= Co. Londonderry maroon 85 Kathryn Glandinining 1.98 29
11= Donegal green 91 Saskia Boyle 1.98 29
13 Fermanagh blue 97 Edel Monaghan 1.90 26
14 Antrim white 73 Rebecca McCullough 1.82 24
15 Fermanagh blue 98 E. Cadden 1.80 22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Donegal green 88 Naoimh McGranaghan 56 49
1= East Belfast red 101 Kate Farrelly 56 49
3 Donegal green 89 Aibhe O'Donnell 55 46
4 Co. Londonderry maroon 81 Amy Parke 54 44
5 Donegal green 92 Jessica Oglesby 52 42

6= Antrim white 75 Marie Hamilton 51 39
6= Fermanagh blue 99 R Maguire 51 39
8 Co. Londonderry maroon 84 Cara Brown 50 36
9 Antrim white 74 Emma Hutchinson 49 34

10= Antrim white 77 Derbhla McAllister 48 31
10= East Belfast red 106 Jessica Leeman 48 31
12 Co. Londonderry maroon 80 Sarah McClure 47 28
13 Fermanagh blue 94 B. Tierney 46 26
14 Fermanagh blue 96 J. Owens 42 24
15 East Belfast red 105 Kathryn Dempster 41 22


	Competition Results
	Athlete Results
	Team Results
	Track Results
	Field Results

